Sam Houston vs. Barbe
11/8/2013

Moss Bluff,LA

BAR vs. SH

Overall Record Now: 8-2 Stadium:

Date: 11/8/2013

TeamQtr. Time
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Site: Moss Bluff, LA

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3

(V) Barbe 21 21 21

(H) Sam Houston 7 7 14
Scoring Play

DUSTIN DUHON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:30 8 yds

KENNON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN,
clock 09:26 3 yds

TREY QUINN Carries(Reverse) TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:28 12 yds

KENNON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN,
clock 04:16 68 yds

KIRKLAND BANKS Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:58 1 yds

KENNON FONTENOT Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:59 3
yds

KENNON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN,
clock 03:47 69 yds

DUSTIN DUHON Passes to STANLEY ROCHESTER COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:44 42 yds

KENNON FONTENOT Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:44 15
yds

KENNON FONTENOT Passes to DARRIAN GUMBS COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:41 10 yds

Overall Record Now: 4-6

Attendance: 0

4 oT TOTAL

7 0 70

7 0 35
Conversion

PAT Kick by SIMON FARQUHAR
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by SIMON FARQUHAR
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN
GOOD.

Plays/Yds Score

3/7
3/41
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5/65
1/69
4/ 76
6/ 65

4/79

0-7

7-7

14 -7

21-7

28 -7

35-7

42 -7

42 - 14

49 - 14

56 - 14



SH 3 06:49 DUSTIN DUHON Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:49 11 yds PAT Kick by SIMON FARQUHAR 4 /80 56-21
GOOD.
DUSTIN DUHON Carries(QB Keeper) TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:33 40 yds g’?)TOKD'Ck by SIMON FARQUHAR ~— 5/70 56 - 28

BAR 3 00:13 KENNON FONTENOT Passes to TREY QUINN COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, PAT Kick by JAMES INDERKUMMEN 2 /55 63 - 28

SH 3 00:33

clock 00:13 40 yds GOOD.
SH 4 10:07 DUSTIN DUHON Passes to JACOB STRACNER COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, PAT Kick by SIMON FARQUHAR 6/75 63-35
clock 10:07 46 yds GOOD.
BAR 4 06:30 1 CONNER Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:30 28 yds (P;%TOE'CK by JAMES INDERKUMMEN 6 /67 70 - 35
Time of Game: Kickoff: 07:00 PM End of Game: 10:00 PM Total Elapsed Time. 3:00

Officials:

Temperature: 0 Weather:
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Barbe
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Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions
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BAR vs SH (FINAL)

(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

How Obtained

Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Missed FG
Interception
Fumble
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Kickoff
Fumble

First
Quarter
04:45
0-0
36

Drive Ended

Yd. Line Time

OpoO 10:30

OpoO 09:26

19 08:29

OpoO 07:28

42 05:07

OpoO 04:16

36 01:49

OpO 09:58

32 07:21

Op0O 05:59

43 04:00

OpoO 03:47

OpoO 01:44

Op 46 00:00

OpoO 10:44

35 09:32

OpoO 08:41

OpoO 06:49

Op 18 03:58

30 03:00

Op 30 02:04

OpO 00:33

OpoO 00:13

OpoO 10:07

OpoO 06:30

Op 45 03:40

Op 25 00:00

Second Third
Quarter Quarter
05:21 06:14

2-3
34
1-1

0-0

Fourth

Quarter
07:17

Drive Consumed

How Lost

Touchdown
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Touchdown
End Half
Touchdown
Punt
Touchdown
Touchdown
Missed FG
Interception
Fumble
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Touchdown
Fumble
End Game

2-2

0-0

First
Half
10:06
2-3
39 35
1-1

Yards Plays Time
7 3 01:30
41 3 01:04
-1 3 00:57
63 3 01:01
13 5 02:21
77 3 00:51
20 4 02:27
75 9 03:51
12 5 02:37
65 5 01:22
25 5 01:59
69 1 00:13
76 4 02:03
17 6 01:44
65 6 01:16
15 4 01:12
79 4 00:51
80 4 01:52
51 6 02:51
10 2 00:58
5 2 00:56
70 5 01:31
55 2 00:20
75 6 02:06
67 6 03:37
46 5 02:50
30 5 03:40
Second  Final

Half

13:31 23:37
3-4 5-7
39 37
0-0 1-1



Sam Houston

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

First
Quarter
07:15
1-4
39
0-0

Second
Quarter
06:39
0-2
20
0-0

Third
Quarter
05:46
0-1
23
0-0

Fourth
Quarter
04:43
0-1
9
0-1

First
Half
13:54
1-6
31
0-0

Second
Half
10:29
0-2
20
0-1

Final

24:23
1-8
26
0-1



Drive Started

## Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 SH 1 Op7
2 SH 1 20
3 SH 1 29
4 SH 1 16
5 SH 2 20
6 SH 2 18
7 SH 2 24
8 SH 3 20
9 SH 3 20
10 SH 3 20
11 SH 3 30
12 SH 3/4 25
13 SH 4 9
Barbe

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Sam Houston

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

12:00
09:26
07:28
04:16
09:58
05:59
03:47
10:44
08:41
03:58
02:04
00:13
06:30

BAR vs SH (FINAL)
(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line Time
Kickoff OpoO 10:30
Kickoff 19 08:29
Kickoff 42 05:07
Kickoff 36 01:49
Kickoff 32 07:21
Kickoff 43 04:00
Kickoff OpoO 01:44
Kickoff 35 09:32
Kickoff OpoO 06:49
Missed FG 30 03:00
Fumble OpoO 00:33
Kickoff OpoO 10:07
Kickoff Op 45 03:40
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
04:45 05:21 06:14
0-0 2-3 1-2
36 34 39
0-0 1-1 0-0
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
07:15 06:39 05:46
1-4 0-2 0-1
39 20 23
0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Consumed

How Lost

Touchdown
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt

Touchdown
Punt

Touchdown

Interception

Touchdown

Touchdown

Fumble

First
Half
10:06
2-3
35
1-1

Fourth
Quarter
07:17
2-2
39
0-0

First
Half

Fourth
Quarter
04:43 13:54
0-1 1-6
9 31
0-1 0-0

Yards Plays Time
7 3 01:30
-1 3 00:57
13 5 02:21
20 4 02:27
12 5 02:37
25 5 01:59
76 4 02:03
15 4 01:12
80 4 01:52
10 2 00:58
70 5 01:31
75 6 02:06
46 5 02:50
Second Final

Half
13:31 23:37
3-4 5-7
39 37
0-0 1-1
Second Final
Half
10:29 24:23
0-2 1-8
20 26
0-1 0-1



## Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 BAR 1 Op 41
2 BAR 1 37
3 BAR 1 23
4 BAR 1/2 25
5 BAR 2 35
6 BAR 2 31
7 BAR 2 37
8 BAR 3 35
9 BAR 3 21
10 BAR 3 31
11 BAR 3 Op 35
12 BAR 3 45
13 BAR 4 33
14 BAR 4 45

Barbe

Drive Started

Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

Sam Houston

Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

10:30
08:29
05:07
01:49
07:21
04:00
01:44
12:00
09:32
06:49
03:00
00:33
10:07
03:40

BAR vs SH (FINAL)
(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

Drive Consumed

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line Time How Lost
Kickoff OpoO 09:26 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 07:28 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 04:16 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 09:58 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 05:59 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 03:47 Touchdown
Kickoff Op 46 00:00 End Half
Kickoff OpoO 10:44 Touchdown
Punt OpoO 08:41 Touchdown
Kickoff Op 18 03:58 Missed FG
Interception Op 30 02:04 Fumble
Kickoff OpoO 00:13 Touchdown
Kickoff OpoO 06:30 Touchdown
Fumble Op 25 00:00 End Game
First Second Third Fourth First
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half
04:45 05:21 06:14 07:17 10:06
0-0 2-3 1-2 2-2 2-3
36 34 39 39 35
0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1
First Second Third Fourth First
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half
07:15 06:39 05:46 04:43 13:54
1-4 0-2 0-1 0-1 1-6
39 20 23 9 31
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0

Yards Plays Time
41 3 01:04
63 3 01:01
77 3 00:51
75 9 03:51
65 5 01:22
69 1 00:13
17 6 01:44
65 6 01:16
79 4 00:51
51 6 02:51
5 2 00:56
55 2 00:20
67 6 03:37
30 5 03:40
Second  Final

Half
13:31 23:37
3-4 5-7
39 37
0-0 1-1
Second Final
Half
10:29 24:23
0-2 1-8
20 26
0-1 0-1



BAR vs SH (FINAL)
(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

TEAM BAR SH
(VISITOR) (HOME)
First Downs 30 20
--Rushing 15 10
--Passing 11 6
--Penalty 4 4
Rushing Attempts 40 40
Yards Gained Rushing 344 275
Yards Lost Rushing 26 16
Net Yards Rushing 318 259
Net Yards Passing 446 166
--Passes Attempted 21 18
--Passes Completed 17 10
--Had Intercepted 0 1
Total Offensive Plays 61 58
Total Net Yards 764 425
--Average Gain Per Play 12.5 7.3
Fumbles: Number / Lost 2/1 2/1
Penalties: Number / Yards 6/78 7/ 80
Number of Punts / Yards 0/0 6/ 227
--Average Per Punt 0.0 37.8
Punt Returns: Number / Yards 2/6 0/0
Number of Kickoffs / Yards 11/ 612 6/ 161
--Average Per Kick 55.6 26.8
--Touchbacks 4 0
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards 4/ 41 7/ 166
Interception Returns: Number / Yards 1/30 0/0
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 0/0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 23:37 24:23
Third Down Conversions 50f 7 1of 8
Fourth Down Conversions 1of1 Oof1

Sacks By: Number / Yards 1/7 2/9
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0
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BAR vs SH (FINAL)

(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

Long

19
54
40
28
40
17

0

54

Sacks

Long
69
44

35
31

69

Long

No

25
23
32
24

Total

No

Total

No

25
32
17
10

Total

No

Sam Houston

Rushing

DUHON
STRACNER
THOMPSON
POWELL
LAFLEUR
FARQUHAR

Passing

DUHON

HOME

Att

18

18

Pass Receiving

ROCHESTER

STRACNER
POWELL
SMITH
REID

Punting

Att Gain Lost Net TD Long
15 117 11 106 3 40
5 67 0 67 O 38
7 47 1 46 0 42
11 27 4 23 0 8
1 12 0 12 0 12
1 5 0 5 0 5
40 275 16 259 3 42

Cmp Int Yds TD Long Sacks
10 1 166 2 46 1
10 1 166 2 46 1

No Yds TD Long
3 62 1 42
3 58 1 46
2 16 0 12
1 27 0 27
1 3 0 3
10 166 2 46
No Yds Avg TB 120 Long



*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

Total

No Returns*

18 QUINN

48 BANKS

5 ABSHIRE

2 JACKSON

34 CLAUDELL
Total

No Field Goals

1 INDERKUMMEN

No Kickoffs

1 INDERKUMMEN
Total

No All-Purpose
18 QUINN

48 BANKS

29 GUMBS

3 FONTENOT
82 COLLINS

22 CONNER

10 HUGHES

2 JACKSON

17 BATH

14 BROUSSARD

Punt

No Yds LP No

OO OON

2

[eoNeNeNole)

6

OO oowu

5

No

11

11

Run

52
69
47
76

49

25
0

0.0 0 0 0
Kickoff Int.Pass
Yd LP No Yds LP
0O O O 0 0O O
1 34 34 0 0O O
2 7 7 0 0 O
0O O O 1 30 30
1 0 O 0 0O O
4 41 34 1 30 30
Distance Result
35 Miss
Yds Avg TB FC OB
612 556 4 0 0
612 556 4 0 0
Rcv KR PR IR Total
299 0 6 0 357
0 34 0O O 103
45 0 0O O 92
0 0 0O O 76
62 0 0O O 62
0 0 0O O 49
31 0 0O O 31
0 0 0 30 30
0 0 0O O 25
9 0 0O O 9

2 FARQUHAR

Total

No Returns¥*

10 REID

25 STRACNER

2 FARQUHAR

20 QUEBODEAUX
Total

No Field Goals

No Kickoffs

2 FARQUHAR

Total

No All-Purpose

25 STRACNER

7 DUHON

10 REID

9 ROCHESTER

23 THOMPSON

32 POWELL

17 SMITH

2 FARQUHAR

24 LAFLEUR

20 QUEBODEAUX

6 227 37.8 0 0 45

6 227 37.8 0 0 45
Punt Kickoff Int.Pass

No Yds LP No Yd LP No Yds LP

0 0 0 2 102 83 O 0 O

0 0 0 3 3817 O 0 O

0 0 0 1 2222 O 0 O

0 0O 0 1 4 4 0 0 O

0 0 0 7 166 83 O 0 O

Distance Result

No Yds Avg TB FC OB

6 161 26.8 0 2 0

6 161 26.8 0 2 0

Run Rcv KR PR IR Total

67 58 38 0O O 163

106 0 0 0 O 106

0 3 102 0O O 105

0 62 0 0O O 62

46 0 0 0 O 46

23 16 0 0 O 39

0 27 0 0O O 27

5 0 22 0O O 27

12 0 0 0O O 12

0 0 4 0 O 4



5 ABSHIRE 0 0 7 0 O 7 Total 259 166 166 0 O 501

Total 318 446 41 6 30 841



BAR vs SH (FINAL)
(11/08/13)
Moss Bluff, LA

---- Barbe
No Player Name Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other
91 LEE,JAKE 2 6 8 - 0.5/1.0 - - -
8 MANUEL,COREY 3 4 7 - - - - -
44  RICHARD,THOMAS 2 5 7 - 1.5/2.0 - - -
49  LIVINGS,CHRIS 3 3 6 0.5/3.5 1.0/4.0 - - -
5  ABSHIRE,NICK 2 3 5 - - - - 1
11  KRAUS,KHOURY 2 2 4 0.5/3.5 1.5/7.5 - - -
46 CORMIER,PAUL 1 3 4 - - - - -
69 AKRAM,HAMMAD 2 1 3 - 0.5/0.5 - - -
45 EDWARDS,SAM 1 2 3 - - - - -
97 SANDERS,ISAAC 1 2 3 - 0.5/0.5 - - -
19 CLARK,TAVIUS 2 0 2 - - - - -
15 MONTGOMERY,DEXTER 2 0 2 - - 1/0 - -
56 NUGENT,MATT 2 0 2 - - - - -
30 BRASHEAR,CONLON 1 1 2 - - - - -
4 SCOFIELD,BRAD 1 1 2 - - - - -
98 TRAHAN,DEVYN 1 1 2 - 0.5/0.5 - - -
7 CART,CANON 1 0 1 - - - - -
40 HAGAN,JUSTIN 1 0 1 - - - - -
1 INDERKUMMEN,JAMES 1 0 1 - - - - -
90 CANADAY,BREN 0 1 1 - - - - -
31 CARTER,BRYCE 0 1 1 - - - - -
6  JACKO,JACHAI 0 1 1 - - - - -
2  JACKSON,KEELYN 0 1 1 - - - 1/30 -
33 SELF,HUNTER 0 0 0 - - - - 1
Total 31 38 69 1.0/7.0 6.0/16.0 1/0 1/30 2
Legend: Solo- Ast- Total- Sacks- TFL- FR- Int- BrUp- Other-
Unassisted  Assisted Total Quarterback Tackles Fumble Pass Passes FF=Forced fumble
Tackles Tackles Tackles Sacks For Recoveries Interceptions Broken BP=Blocked punt
Loss Returned Up BF=Blocked field goal

BX=Blocked extra point



